Table 1

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 5th-7th March 2012

London Poll

Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age SEG Borough
Croy- Green- Hack- Har- South-
Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1l C2 DE don wich ney ingey wark
Unweighted base 1001 458 543 88 185 185 158 168 207 351 171 95 285 200 200 200 201 200
Weighted base 1001 481 520 129 228 208 149 119 158 289 280 135 198 191 199 209 202 200
| feel safe living in my neighbourhood
Agree 821 404 417 104 182 177 119 101 129 240 244 104 151 163 169 162 164 163
82% 84% 80% 81% 80% 85% 80% 85% 81% 83% 87% 77% 76% 85% 85% 77% 81% 81%
Disagree 165 74 91 21 47 27 29 16 25 46 29 31 43 26 28 42 35 34
16% 15% 17% 17% 20% 13% 19% 14% 16% 16% 10% 23% 22% 13% 14% 20% 18% 17%
Don't know 15 3 13 3 - 4 1 1 5 3 6 - 4 2 2 6 2 4
2% 1% 2% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
There is a part of my local area that | do not feel safe going to
Agree 496 230 267 74 130 111 72 51 54 154 147 68 87 94 92 114 92 104
50% 48% 51% 58% 57% 53% 49% 43% 34% 53% 52% 51% 44% 49% 46% 55% 46% 52%
Disagree 482 244 238 51 93 93 76 68 97 132 129 65 100 94 103 90 104 92
48% 51% 46% 39% 41% 45% 51% 57% 61% 46% 46% 48% 50% 49% 52% 43% 51% 46%
Don't know 23 7 15 4 5 4 1 - 8 3 4 2 11 3 4 5 5 5
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% * - 5% 1% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Where | live is a good place to bring up children
Agree 665 323 342 89 128 136 102 85 117 197 179 84 131 143 144 119 145 115
66% 67% 66% 69% 56% 65% 69% 2% 74% 68% 64% 62% 66% 75% 72% 57% 2% 57%
Disagree 294 137 158 38 90 64 42 28 31 84 86 45 59 38 47 83 53 74
29% 28% 30% 30% 39% 31% 28% 23% 19% 29% 31% 33% 30% 20% 24% 39% 26% 37%
Don't know 42 21 21 1 11 8 4 6 11 8 14 6 7 10 8 8 4 12
4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6%
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Gender Age SEG Borough
Croy- Green- Hack- Har- South-
Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1l C2 DE don wich ney ingey wark
Weighted base 1001 481 520 129 228 208 149 119 158 289 280 135 198 191 199 209 202 200
I would encourage others to move to my neighbourhood
Agree 689 332 358 89 154 153 100 85 103 216 191 91 123 138 138 142 137 135
69% 69% 69% 69% 67% 73% 67% 71% 65% 75% 68% 67% 62% 73% 69% 68% 68% 67%
Disagree 283 133 151 36 70 49 46 29 50 66 80 42 70 47 58 59 58 61
28% 28% 29% 28% 31% 24% 31% 24% 32% 23% 29% 31% 35% 25% 29% 28% 29% 30%
Don't know 28 17 12 3 4 6 3 5 5 7 9 3 6 5 3 9 6 5
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Politicians and local authorities really care about helping people like me
Agree 331 154 177 62 74 78 32 30 54 94 92 40 72 68 67 63 68 65
33% 32% 34% 48% 32% 37% 21% 25% 34% 32% 33% 29% 36% 36% 33% 30% 34% 32%
Disagree 572 280 291 58 129 112 105 77 83 173 156 83 107 107 119 118 111 116
57% 58% 56% 45% 57% 54% 71% 65% 52% 60% 56% 61% 54% 56% 60% 56% 55% 58%
Don't know 98 46 52 8 25 18 12 12 21 22 32 12 19 15 13 28 23 19
10% 10% 10% 6% 11% 8% 8% 10% 13% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 6% 13% 11% 10%
The police are on the side of ordinary people in my neighbourhood
Agree 750 344 406 91 176 163 104 85 123 219 217 104 141 156 155 140 154 144
75% 71% 78% 71% 7% 78% 70% 2% 78% 76% 78% 7% 71% 82% 78% 67% 76% 2%
Disagree 176 101 74 27 35 30 32 26 24 48 42 25 40 27 31 42 40 36
18% 21% 14% 21% 15% 14% 21% 22% 15% 17% 15% 19% 20% 14% 16% 20% 20% 18%
Don't know 76 36 40 10 16 15 13 8 11 22 20 6 17 7 12 27 8 21

8% 7% 8%
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CATI Fieldwork Dates: 5th-7th March 2012

London Poll

Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Weighted base

I am confident that my children will get more out of life than me

Agree

Disagree

Don't know

I find it hard to keep out of debt

Agree

Disagree

Don't know
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Gender Age SEG Borough
Croy- Green- Hack- Har- South-
Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1l C2 DE don wich ney ingey wark
1001 481 520 129 228 208 149 119 158 289 280 135 198 191 199 209 202 200
563 259 304 88 142 113 62 61 92 160 153 78 114 107 130 102 117 106
56% 54% 59% 68% 62% 54% 42% 52% 58% 55% 55% 57% 57% 56% 66% 49% 58% 53%
310 152 158 31 65 66 60 43 42 91 81 48 64 65 48 77 60 59
31% 32% 30% 24% 28% 32% 40% 36% 26% 32% 29% 36% 32% 34% 24% 37% 30% 29%
128 70 58 10 21 28 27 14 25 38 46 9 20 18 20 30 24 36
13% 15% 11% 8% 9% 14% 18% 12% 16% 13% 17% 7% 10% 9% 10% 14% 12% 18%
338 153 185 41 88 82 53 37 35 69 108 53 69 68 60 76 71 63
34% 32% 36% 32% 39% 40% 36% 31% 22% 24% 39% 39% 35% 35% 30% 36% 35% 32%
642 320 323 84 134 123 95 79 120 214 170 78 125 120 136 126 128 133
64% 67% 62% 65% 59% 59% 64% 67% 76% 74% 61% 57% 63% 63% 68% 60% 63% 66%
21 8 13 4 6 3 1 3 3 6 2 4 4 3 3 8 3 4
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Table 1

London Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 5th-7th March 2012

Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Children Ethnicity
Yes:
aged Yes: Yes: Yes: Bang- Black Black Other
NET: under aged aged aged NET: Paki- lad- Chin- Afri- Carib-  ethnic
Total None Yes 5 5-10 11-15 16-18 White  BAME _Indian stani eshi ese can bean group
Unweighted base 1001 692 292 134 115 91 59 644 314 26 9 9 8 90 75 97
Weighted base 1001 674 310 150 125 94 59 616 343 29 9 9 11 97 77 113
| feel safe living in my neighbourhood
Agree 821 562 243 120 99 72 50 524 266 19 5 7 8 75 63 90
82% 83% 78% 80% 79% 7% 83% 85% 78% 67% 56% 81% 70% 78% 82% 80%
Disagree 165 102 61 27 25 20 10 83 71 9 4 2 3 22 11 20
16% 15% 20% 18% 20% 21% 17% 13% 21% 33% 44% 19% 30% 22% 15% 18%
Don't know 15 10 5 3 1 2 - 9 6 - - - - - 3 3
2% 2% 2% 2% * 2% - 1% 2% - - - - - 4% 3%
There is a part of my local area that | do not feel safe going to
Agree 496 333 161 77 69 53 25 309 173 13 6 4 7 43 35 63
50% 49% 52% 52% 55% 57% 43% 50% 50% 46% 67% 47% 68% 45% 46% 56%
Disagree 482 327 141 68 52 37 32 295 161 15 3 5 3 49 37 49
48% 49% 46% 46% 42% 39% 54% 48% 47% 51% 33% 53% 32% 51% 49% 43%
Don't know 23 15 8 4 4 4 2 12 10 1 - - - 4 4 1
2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% - - - 5% 5% 1%
Where | live is a good place to bring up children
Agree 665 437 213 103 80 58 48 423 215 16 5 5 4 64 51 70
66% 65% 69% 69% 64% 61% 80% 69% 62% 55% 50% 62% 37% 66% 67% 62%
Disagree 294 205 86 40 39 30 12 162 118 13 5 3 7 29 24 37
29% 30% 28% 27% 31% 32% 20% 26% 34% 45% 50% 38% 63% 30% 32% 33%
Don't know 42 32 10 6 6 6 - 30 10 - - - - 4 1 5
4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% - 5% 3% - - - - 4% 2% 5%
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Table 1

London Poll

CATI Fieldwork Dates: 5th-7th March 2012

Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Children Ethnicity
Yes:
aged Yes: Yes: Yes: Bang- Black Black Other
NET: under aged aged aged NET: Paki- lad- Chin- Afri- Carib-  ethnic
Total None Yes 5 5-10 11-15 16-18 White  BAME _Indian stani eshi ese can bean group
Weighted base 1001 674 310 150 125 94 59 616 343 29 9 9 11 97 7 113
I would encourage others to move to my neighbourhood
Agree 689 469 209 105 76 62 40 445 219 18 4 5 4 63 50 75
69% 69% 67% 70% 61% 66% 67% 72% 64% 64% 43% 55% 37% 65% 66% 67%
Disagree 283 189 89 42 40 28 18 157 111 8 5 3 7 29 24 34
28% 28% 29% 28% 32% 30% 31% 25% 32% 28% 57% 38% 63% 30% 32% 30%
Don't know 28 16 12 3 10 4 1 14 13 2 - 1 - 5 2 3
3% 2% 4% 2% 8% 4% 2% 2% 4% 8% - 7% - 5% 3% 3%
Politicians and local authorities really care about helping people like me
Agree 331 225 102 60 41 26 12 186 132 11 4 3 7 38 27 43
33% 33% 33% 40% 33% 28% 20% 30% 39% 39% 45% 35% 61% 39% 35% 38%
Disagree 572 385 179 7 67 57 44 373 176 14 5 6 2 47 42 60
57% 57% 58% 51% 54% 61% 74% 61% 51% 48% 55% 65% 18% 49% 55% 54%
Don't know 98 64 28 13 17 11 3 57 35 4 - - 2 12 8 9
10% 9% 9% 9% 13% 12% 6% 9% 10% 14% - - 22% 12% 10% 8%
The police are on the side of ordinary people in my neighbourhood
Agree 750 506 231 119 90 66 39 477 240 22 5 6 11 71 51 75
75% 75% 75% 80% 2% 71% 66% 78% 70% 76% 51% 69% 100% 73% 67% 67%
Disagree 176 123 51 16 28 21 15 93 74 5 4 3 - 18 17 27
18% 18% 16% 11% 22% 22% 25% 15% 22% 19% 39% 31% - 19% 22% 24%
Don't know 76 45 28 15 7 7 5 46 29 2 1 - - 8 8 10
8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 7% 9% % 8% 6% 10% - - 8% 11% 9%
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London Poll
CATI Fieldwork Dates: 5th-7th March 2012

Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Children Ethnicity
Yes:
aged Yes: Yes: Yes: Bang- Black Black Other
NET: under aged aged aged NET: Paki- lad- Chin- Afri- Carib-  ethnic
Total None Yes 5 5-10 11-15 16-18 White  BAME _Indian stani eshi ese can bean group
Weighted base 1001 674 310 150 125 94 59 616 343 29 9 9 11 97 77 113
I am confident that my children will get more out of life than me
Agree 563 363 189 98 76 55 36 318 221 21 6 6 9 64 57 59
56% 54% 61% 65% 61% 58% 61% 52% 64% 72% 61% 66% 79% 66% 75% 53%
Disagree 310 216 92 39 38 33 16 213 86 7 4 3 2 27 13 30
31% 32% 30% 26% 31% 35% 28% 35% 25% 24% 39% 34% 21% 28% 16% 27%
Don't know 128 95 29 13 11 6 7 84 36 1 - - - 6 6 23
13% 14% 9% 9% 9% 7% 12% 14% 11% 4% - - - 6% 8% 21%
Lfind it hard to keep out of debt
Agree 338 213 121 50 52 45 24 178 147 11 5 1 6 39 38 48
34% 32% 39% 33% 41% 48% 40% 29% 43% 37% 51% 11% 51% 40% 50% 43%
Disagree 642 447 182 94 72 48 35 429 186 17 4 8 5 55 36 62
64% 66% 59% 63% 58% 51% 59% 70% 54% 59% 42% 89% 49% 57% 47% 55%
Don't know 21 14 7 6 1 2 1 9 10 1 1 - - 3 2 3
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 7% - - 3% 3% 2%
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